d? LS 580 e 5 0 5Lge 9 (il Cqa ooummy o3l SO JolS aiiss

WA

WW.apanus.coih

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

MainBody ilam

Fatho: FE10000

BwaNe: cEq0000

Dm By: PDU
Date:
*  09/2005
FE FlangeFaceriam
Rev Mo:
RevBy: . .
" jevie
Late
Finish:
M aterial:

cale:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

3 1 FlangeFacingModule
2 1 MainBody
1 1 Structure
ITEM QTyY PART NAME
Parts List

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

MainBody ilam

Fanho: FE11000

bwaNe: £Eq 4000

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

File: :
Structure iam

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
P jevie

Late

Finish:

M aterial:

cale:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

Mandral

HexSocketHeadScrew(M8x30)

Mounting(Hole30)

Mounting(Hole26)

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

BaseStructure3

BaseStructure2

FNI V] [FN] [EEY BN N (N

BaseStructure1

o

m=|mw||o|o]|~

QTY

PART NAME

Parts List

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




43.0

70
o
ol | °-
LA -
o=
o5
o
A\ R
ol =
P Il =
11 Il
26.0
4 Holes -t -
QB.STHRU
160 jpet2l rlolgs
st - M6x1 - 6H
i |~
o Vard
o o N =
[sn]
| Var)
} N/ !
T T
6.0
— .
50.0

www.apanus.com

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

ToolPost

FartNo: £rq3gq1

DwaNe: £Eq3nq1

Dm By: PDU

°% " 09/2005
FIE ToolPost ipt
Rev Mo:

Rev By: iC\J’iC

Date:

Finish:

Waterial Mid Carbon Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




Hole _
$12.000 3018 THRU

<
S
-
N
\
N
)
|
.
/
e
5 7L =
/
s

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Star\Wheel

@28

5.0

?88.0

FatNo: Frq3gqg

bwalNe: cEq3010

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

i StarWheel ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

cale: 1 :1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




60.0
51.0

17.0£0.02

30.0

8.0

8.0

4 Holes
@5.5 THRU

16 Acme Thread
Pitch 3.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

SaddleMut

PatNo: £rq3n0g

bwaNe: cEq300g

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

5.0

12.0

I SaddleNut ipt
Rev Mo:
R jevie
Liate:
Finish:
Material:
" Bronze
gcaie: 1 1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




2 Holes
Méx1 - 6H THRU

2 Holes
@5.0-14.0 DEEP

I M6x1-6H-10.0 DEEP

21.0
[ |
| | |
II Ill Ill
Y 1 Ll L1
o | | | | o
o~ 21.0 g
o o]
~
B 118.0 N
4 Holes 66.0
M5x0.8-6HTHRU N 390 e
- |\ -
| |
||
BT
‘ | |
| |
o | |
S les | |
o | |
| I o
H—0- 0 | ~
N P ™
| | _Ga_l L
i [ ] Y
1
87.0
= - =]
< 111.0 -
™~ —

4 Holes
M4x0.7 - 6H
L I1@4.0%10.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Saddle

FatNo: £rq3nng

bwaNe: cEq3008

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005
e Saddle ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Y g ¢F

Date:

Finish:

Material:
21 Cast Iron

S 12

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

17.0

o
ngen o8
- ey b
o [©
.
masa o|®€
-
P }_
| |
.0

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




+0
4.0 -0.02

10.0

1.0

1.0

+0
4’0-0.02

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Key(ColumnScrew)

PatNo: £rq3pn7

bwaNe: crq3007

Dm By: PDU

= 09/2005

FIEE Key(ColumnScrew) ipt
Rev Mo:

Rev By: iC\J’iC

Date:

Finish:

M aterial: MI'CI Steel

cale: 41

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




Hole
@30.0 THRU

2 Holes
@5.5 THRU
/ g
(M
\_7
22.0

4.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

FFMEBearingHousing2Co

FatNo: £rq3n0g

bwalNe: cEq3006

[

Dm By: PDU

= 09/2005

FIE FFMBearingHousing2Co
Rev Mo:

Rev By: iC\J’iC

Date:

Finish:

M aterial: MI'CI Steel

cale: 1 :1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

[



L 10.0

@22.0
B 2.
T I '
- _.\
o ==
i S
Ry o
| o~
[t ]
| ]
@30.0
F 0007
@35.000 515
AA (1:1)
B (5:1)
220 2 Holes
@5.5 THRU
A L1@9.0 ¥ 12.0

v

A

_L 2
— o
I

24.0

\2 Holes

®4.2-15.0 DEEP

10.0 DEEP

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

FFMEearingHousing2

FatNo: £rq3nns

bwaNe: cEq3005

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

Fiie: > —H
FFMBearingHousing2.ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

M5x0.8 - 6H



+0.006
30.000 7] 39

g @20.0
S !
= Ny
S @10.5
AA (151)

2 Holes

@5.5 THRU

LI1@9.0V¥55

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

FFMEBearingHousing1

PatNo: £rq3n04

bwaNe: £ q3004

Dm By: PDU

> 09/2005

"% FFMBearingHousing? ipt
Rev Mo:

Rev By: iC\J’iC

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




C-C (1:2)

B-B (1:2)

A-A

(1:2)

17.0
25.0

h

B —»

A —

Page 2of 2

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

ColumnScrew

PatNo: £rq3n03

bwalNe: cEq3003

Dm By: PDU

Date:

*  09/2005

i ColumnScrew.ipt
Rev Mo:

O evie

Late

Finish:

M aterial: MI'CI Steel

cale: 1 2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




Page 1of 2

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

ColumnScrew

PatNo: £rq3n03

bwalNe: cEq3003

Dm By: PDU
P 09/2005
File:

ColumnScrew.ipt

Rev Mo:
Rev By: iC\J’iC
Date:
3.0x Deplh 1.0 Fimisn
M15x1-6g g ”‘{' Mild Steel
e = _= TalE. 12
Zg g @16 Acme Thread ;; A- DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
o ; =
3.0x Depth 1.0 b= = 5 Pitch 3.0 = PROJECTION @-
= = N | &/ ] @0.004 | A | = -
M12x 1-6g N w a a (-“:}I{EHEE:JNEIBMACHINING TOLERANCE
_\ 1 | I I v ) L \ X XX°© 0.08
- 0TO250° 0.5
¢$Z———— ————— ——$—$—————————— ————— %—% —————— & 500 & ABOVE * 2.0
— TIR® 020
| 1 I [ 1 I ANGULAR " 174~
18.0 40.0 156 11
315
439.5 0" @
475

THE HONG KONG
60.5 POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

7 INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




£

A

45.0

b

2 Holes
®4.2-20.0 DEEP
M5x0.8 - 6H 15.0 DEEP
| & | 0005 [B]C|

- A

4 Holes

EQI-SPACED
8.0 THRU

/ Hole
@32.0 THRU

PCD 48.0

\ _/ )Vi
\\ N\ Vd / _______
- e \bﬁ_ii/ 5 -3
o v
o S———
&= T
L] ] ]
WA ands . ¢om
YY ¥y vy .ut.}ulll. UL
i 80.0 .
Hole :

(22.0-35.0 DEEP

Page 2 of 2

FLANGE
FACER

AA (1:2)
. 7.0
B 5
\
| o7
15.0

Part Name:

Column

PatNe: r 13002

bwaNo: cEq3002

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

i Column.ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

[Tate.

Finish:

M aterial:

Cast Iron

S 12

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




v

Page 1 of 2

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

Column

FatNo: £rq3pn2

2 Holes
40.0x 45° 10.0x45° 320.0 4.2 -15.0 DEEP
M5x0.8 - 6H 10.0 DEEP
[ K [ [ o005 [B]cC]
£~ e |J—|U-U1\M—\ \
INVERW N s
TNL/ST =
o
o ~D- - ~ -
£ O
(o,
‘ B> - = = WA
k o E g | I=
2ol Wi 8 B
3 &
] ¥ B
e 20.0 -
Q\U-UWA\B\ 300.0 o S
Hole
®18.0 -25.0 DEEP
16.5
20.0
230.0
7 ] 0.01
| Joo1|A
-
o
:‘9,. g % [ |
| Y

436.0 WAAA_ADanu

/| oo1]|A]

Ty Ty ry w[Jw;.;w

A. COom ¢

ul
L
oo

+

L
o~

bwaNo: cEq3002

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

i Column.ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
P jevie

Late

Finish:

M aterial:

Cast Iron

cale: 1 2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

P




‘I“vn T

~

h

]

F————p————

11.0

Y

!"T"!

+0
1.5 -0.05

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Adjuster

FatNo: £rq3n01

bwaNe: £ q3n1

Dm By: PDU
Pt 00/2005
FIEE adjuster.ipt
Rev Mo:

R jevie

Liate:

Finish:

6.0

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

4 Holes

@4.0-2.0 DEEP
S, —D- —

17.0
39.0
61.0
83.0
100.0

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




cc (4:4)

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

MainBody ilam

Fanho: FE13000

bwaNe: cEq3000

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

P FlangeFacingModule iam

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Late

Finish:

M aterial:

cale:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

28 1 Tools

9 2 HexSocketHeadScrew(M5x12) 18 1 Locking\Washer(AWO01) 27 1 ToolPost

8 1 FFMBearingHousing2Cover 17 1 LockingNut(ANO2) 26 1 StarWheel

7 1 FFMBearingHousing2 16 1 LockingNut(ANO1) 25 4 SpringWasher(M8)

6 1 FFMBearingHousing1 15 1 Key(ColumnScrew) 24 4 SpringWasher(M6)

5 1 ColumnScrew 14 4 HexSocketHeadScrew(M8x35) 23 4 SpringWasher(M5)

4 1 Column 13 2 HexSocketHeadScrew(M6x20) 22 4 SetScrew(M4x12)

3 2 Bearing(7202)(M15) 12 4 HexSocketHeadScrew(M6x16) 21 1 SaddleNut

2 1 Bearing(6200DDU)(M10) 11 2 HexSocketHeadScrew(M5x25) 20 1 Saddle

1 1 Adjuster 10 6 HexSocketHeadScrew(M5x16) 19 1 LockingWasher(AW02)
ITE QTY PART NAME ITEM QTyY PART NAME ITEM QTyY PART NAME

Parts List Parts List Parts List

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

P



v

$38.000 )% WAAAeapanus.com
© | goo1 [ A | 33.0 33.0
| 7, =
o1
B I B R s
1-0"45'_\‘ [/ 1ox4s S
1
=

1.0x45°
A-A (1:2)
1.5x 45 .0
40.00 77 o
@50.000 ;9008 300
73.00 ¢ o4 $50.000 3232
55.000 15 035 65.00 2§ oy O [ Bo.o1 [ A ]
A 6.0 il
A T A
I I [ |
¥ b
o o =
L0 = ' JR) o
< Q \ )
LS
Y r
L M
_— PCD $60.0
— - 1 [oo1]A]

Hole $10.5 70 %2

4 Holes

EQI-SPACED
@4.2-16.0 DEEP
5x0.8-6H 12.0 DEEP

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

StationaryShaft

PatNo: £rq2205

bwaNe: £Eq9905

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIEE StationaryShaft ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

Waterial Mid Carbon Steel

cale: 1 :2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

»




O [ go.006 | A “\A—

@112.000 *9 0%

._I

B78.0°000

A (1:2)
//—{J_\o.oos\A\
B A | 0.004 | A |
b=
——t
|

2.0x457\ A=
LR .
i 1.0 x 45°
+0
5.0 502 | ] o005 ]|A]|
15.0 10 oy
A A K
* - ‘ S| &
[ ] g
s | S =&
(=]
LS8
+0
5'0-0.02
23.0 41.0

PCD (98.0

4 Holes

EQI-SPACED
#8.0 THRU
L_1@14.0 ¥ 12.0

4 Holes

EQI-SPACED

6.8 -20.0 DEEP
M8x1.25-6H 16.0 DEEP

PCD (48.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

CutputShaft

PatNo: £Eq2204

DwoNo: 49904

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

P QutputShaft ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

S 12

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




1.0x45

1.0x45

AA (1:1)

2]

1.0x45

1.0x45

Hole
$30.000 70 %% THRU

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Bush

FatNo: £rq2203

DwalNe: £Eq9903

+0.018
?38.000 ; §'pg9

-— >

-— >

P48.0

4.00%3

35.0

Dm By: PDU
°% " 09/2005
FIE Bush ipt
Rev Mo:

O evie
Date:

Finish:

M aterial: Bronze

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




AA (1:2)

O | go.o1 | A |

.—1{ [ [oo1[B]

| T Joo1]A]

| 7 |o005]A
=1 (&
5|28
M~ +
g8 — |-
8l e s
(=21
61.674° A
_|___
e ré +0
16.0 2g o4
34.0 18

?$129.79

MODULAR SIZE: 2mm
NUMBER OF TEETH: 64/32

(©97.14)

—y— >
$112.000 ; 5022

®120.0

5040

20.0

PCD 98.0

4 Holes

EQI-SPACED
¢6.8-16.0 DEEP
M8x1.25-6H 12.0 DEEP

Hole
©80.0 THRU

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BevelGear(Output)

Fart ot crq2002

DwoNe: 49902

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE= BevelGear(Output) ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

M aterial:

Bronze

cale: 1 :2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




@70 MIN

#50.000 1333

/—1//|0.02|A|

0.02
407,

FLANGE
FACER

Part Mame:

BeanngSpacer

ParthNo: £E 49901

[DWM0" £ 19001

Drn By: PDU

P 09/2005

Flle BearingSpacer ipt

Rev Ho:

Rev By: icvic

[Dafe:

AER

" Mid Carbon Steel

b

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @ G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

XX 0.05

0TO 250" 0.5

500 & ABOVE ™ 2.0

TIR® 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




O,

> —

N\
!‘V
g 7/

20

AA (1:2)

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

MainBody ilam

FatNo: Frq2200

bwaNe: £E 49900

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

File: S
DrivenUnit.iam

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

M aterial:

cale:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

StationaryShaft

PROJECTION @- -G

OutputShaft

HexSocketHeadScrew(M8x16)

Bush

BevelGear(Output)

BearingSpacer

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

Bearing(6012DDU)(M60)

Bearing(6011)(M55)

Alalalalalp|al=al—

Bearing(51210)(M50)

o

m|=|Mw||o|o]|~]|oe|w

QTY

PART NAME

Parts List

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




Hole
@8.0 THRU

-— >

33.5+001
38.0

X

11

15.3

@3.0 THRU

'i‘

(©67.58)

MODULAR SIZE: 2mm

B
%
NP
&?—%j
WWW.apanus

(©50.58)

C(

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BevelGear(input)

Fart Nor crq2101

DwaNe: £ 99101

Dm By: PDU
°% " 09/2005
FIE BevelGear(Input) ipt
o 21 0 Rev Mo:
7 - R
76“9 Rev By: icvic
6 3 Date:

Finish:
M aterial: Bronze

@52.0

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

NUMBER OF TEETH: 32/64

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

»




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

MainBody ilam

FatNe FE12100

bwaNe: £Eq9900

Dm By: PDU
Date:
*  09/2005
FIE DrivingUnitiam
Rev Mo:
RevBy: . .
" jevie
Late
Finish:
M aterial:

cale:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

4 1 SpringWasher(M6)
3 1 Motor
2 1 HexHead(1-4in-1-20in pitchx0.625in)
1 1 BevelGear(Input)
ITE QTyY PART NAME
Parts List

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

O | go.oo4 | A |—/
Fart Name:

3.0x 45'\
WheelBase

}_/ /Q_F ’ PartNo: /12010
| | |o005]|A J\_' 1 [oo1[A] DwgTo. £F15010

Dm By: PDU

Date:
4 Holes 09/2005

File:

EQI-SPACED WheelBase.ipt

£l (4.2-16.0 DEEP s

M5x0.8 - 6H 12.0 DEEP R fevie

1.0 x45° 1.0x45 M30x2 - 6H THRU
/_ L 1(32.0710.0

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-— >
-— >

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

?60
]
]
$52.000 -0 0%,

©

36.0 THE HOMNG KONG
et : - POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

+0
8.0°0,, PCD @43.0




AA (1:1)

+0.03
@52.0°7

8.0

N

4 Holes
EQI-SPACED
@5.0 THRU
Hole
@30.0 THRU

\/ $12.0X90.0° (#68.0

PCD @43.0

2.0x 45

15.0

0x45

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Wheel

FatNe: £Eq2009

bwaNe: £Eq9009

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE \Wheelipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Late

Finish:

M aterial:

Aluminum

cale: 1 :1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX D05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




4 HOLES

EﬂB.UTHRU
|
|
M ‘ f\(
NP AR Y i
L =
DF=F=1(N
N2 BN RN, h
! ,
= 29.0 = g
150 150
i
| I | | I T “
| | !
[ [
450 °

20.0

/M12x1 .15-6HTHR

315

J

45.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

StopperPinHolder

FatNo: £rq2008

bwaNe: £Eq2008

Dm By: PDU
P 09/2005
File:

StopperPinHolder ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

e

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




?16.0

@15.0

?8.5

M12x1.75 - 6h

1.0x45

4.0

14.0

45.0

a

T rrrvr

panus.com

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

StopperPin

FatNo: £rq2007

bwaNe: cEq9007

Dm By: PDU

= 09/2005
i StopperPin.ipt
Rev Mo:

R fevie

Date:

Finish:

WeTal Mid Carbon Steel

e

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

»




[ L [o008 | A A-A (3:4)
1.0x45% E

FLANGE
FACER

1.0x45%

Part Name:

StationaryShaftJoinerCoye

Hole Fatho: FE12006
#52.00 73 THRU >N FF12008
Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005
1.0 x 45 Fie:

Rev Mo:

4 Holes
EQI-SPACED
@5.0 THRU
\ $12.0 X90.0°

StationaryShaftJoinerCoye

A

RevBy. . .
A % jevie
Liate:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel
cale: 34

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

|
$110.0

|

|

|

i
+0

$70.000

500 & ABOVE © 2.0
TIR™ 0.20
ANGULAR © 14~

©

+0
80 THE HONG KONG
10.0 -0.01 POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

PCD @94.0




A4 ]

Vi

AA (3:4)

| | 0004 | A|

=
©

g

\-
A\

1.0x 45

/

$50.000 7302

$70.00 73 %

PCD @94.0

PCD $60.0

4 Holes
EQI-SPACED
@5.0 THRU
V' $12.0 X90.0°

4 Holes
EQI-SPACED
@5.0 THRU

A

EQI-SPACED
@5.0 THRU

/—{J_|0.004\A\

@110

-0.012
$84.000 g 3

6.00"

1.0x45
2201 oy

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

StationaryShaftJoiner

FatNo: £Eq2005

BwaNe: cEq9005

Dm By: PDU

= 09/2005

FIE= StationanyShaftJoiner ipt
Rev Mo:

R fevie

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

Y

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

SetScrew(M12x60)

PartNo: £E 12004

bwaNe: £ q9004

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE: SetScrew(M12x60) ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

@10.0

Date:

Finish:

Watenal SetScrew(M12x60)

28.0

cale: 21

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




v

140.0 i 4 Holes
/_Msxo.a-sH

Fant
N

4 Page 2 of 2

148.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Casing

-

Patile: e 10003

Dwg No £ 19003

Dm By: PDU

Y3 09/2005

o
~N

FIe- Casing.ipt

Rev No:

75

RevBy: . _ .
% jevie

[Tate.

Finish:

M aterial: i
% Case Aluminum

S 1.4

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

XX 0.05

0TO 250" 0.5

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR® 0.20

ANGULAR 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




v

175.0
165.0

163.0 7%

~—M12x1.75 - 6H

| & |o001|B|C|

- - - -0
& o001 [B|D 48.0 § Holes
PCD $129.0 . | |B[D] " " M5x0.8 - 6H O |001]E
\ £ 4 HOLES £ HOLES EQI-SPACED
M8x1.25 - 6H M12x1.75-6H 2
/ i
™ Fan
n T A\ Page 1 of 2
w| o Y i
S [0 o
g b
| i ] [ |
e ! B - ) | FLANGE
- FACER
;
i _G;_ Fart Name:
| L Casing
4 L I W Patlo: £r 19003
4 Holes j 100.0 ?82.5 0 . BWINe FE 12003
Dm By:
ggf%géggo L [oo2[A]B | ¢ lomjelp] ““*‘“y E;gous
& -D- .
) u FIEE Casing.ipt
Rev Mo:
0.02 | A .
_BJ_— | | /| 002]Al] R evic
-C- Liate:
Finish:
1 | | L] Material:

Cast Aluminum

cale: 1 :4

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




163.0

148.0

, |

O |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

Y | _|_ _______ |

]

|

I

|

|

|

|

o |

i |

140.0
162.0

.0x45

4 Holes

N @5.0 THRU

1.0

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Casing(Cover)

FatNo: £rq2002

bwaNe: cEq9002

Dm By: PDU

= 09/2005

FIE= Casing(Cover).ipt
Rev Mo:

R fevie

Date:

Finish:

"R Mild steel

S 12

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G-

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE "~ 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




@146

®112.000 0012

| © | 0.006 | A |
L—1.0x45"
Y | L [o.008 [A]
[}
oo 1.0x45°
w |
[t ]
1.0 731
e — e
4 Holes A
EQI-SPACED
5.0 THRU »
\/ $12.0 X90.0° )

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BearingHousing

Fart No: £rq2001

DwaNe: £ 99001

1.0x 45

?64.0
I
|
!

?82.0

+0.01
95.00 *

Drn By: PDU

= 09/2005

FIE BearingHousing.ipt
Rev Mo:

Rev By: iC\J’iC

Date:

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

cale: 1 :2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION @- -G-

=

PCD 129.0

WWW.apanus.com , , 4.,

>]

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE © 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

©

THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE

»




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name

MainBody ilam

Fatho: FE12000

[ | | Dwg o™ £E 49000

l Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE MainBody(Backup).iam
Rev Mo:

Rev By:

icvic

Late

Finish:

WWW.apanus|com e

cale:

canl— A A'A ( 1 z 3 ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
PROJECTION @. .G.

GEMERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE

19 1 |WheelBase - 008

6 4 |HexCountersink(M5x16) 12 4  |HexSocketHeadScrew(M8x20) 18 1 [Wheel Rl .

5 1 |DrivingUnit 11 4 |HexSocketHeadScrew(M5x16) 17 1 |StopperPinHolder M s

4 1 |DrivenUnit 10 4 |HexSocketHeadScrew(M5x12) 16 1 |StopperPin

3 1 |Casing(Cover) 9 2 |HexSocketHeadScrew(M12x45) 15 1 |StationaryShaftJoinerCover

2 1 _|Casing 8 4 |HexCountersink(M5x25) 14 1 |StationaryShaftJoiner @

1 1 |BearingHousing 7 8 |HexCountersink(M5x20) 13 1 |SetScrew(M12x60) THE HONG KONG
ITEM | QTY PART NAME ITEM | QTY PART NAME ITEM | QTY PART NAME POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

Parts List Parts List Parts List NRHSTRIALCENIRE

P



50.0

60.0

| 2Holes
i | i ©8.0-21.5 DEEP
| | | L 1@14.0¥ 10.0
.
|
‘ =
& | | |
) N
| i | 2 Holes
' 1 ' M8x1.25 - 6H THRU
40.0
Hole
©30.0 THRU
/ |
] |
|
3 T l

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Mounting(Holg30)

Patie: cr 11106

DwalNe: £Eq1106

D By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE Mounting(Hole30) ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

[Tate.

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@- -G

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




2 Holes

50.0

25.0

______§§_____
Pas

\2 Holes

Y

HOLE
©26.0 THRU

44.0

1.0

60.0

#8.0-21.5 DEEP
L1 14.0 ¥ 10.0

FLANGE
FACER

M8x1.25 - 6H THRU

Part Name:

Mounting(Hole28)

Patle: e 11105

DwalNe: £Eq1105

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE Mounting(Hole26) ipt

Rev Mo:

RevBy. . .
% jevie

[Tate.

Finish:

TR Mild Steel

RE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

KX 005

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

Mandral

PatNo: £rq1104

DwaNe: 9904

Dm By: PDU

P 09/2005

FIE Mandral ipt

Rev Mo:

Rev By:

209 IcvIC

Late
=i -

oy

ey Finish:

M30x2 - 6g 4.0x Depth 2.0 o A | $0.005 | [y sreel

cale: 1 :2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

~
o
[ ]
©26.0

®30.000

2.0)(45"\
|

PROJECTION @- G
Ll
]

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
+-— S DS SsS - — - — -3 |
X020
3

KX D05
= 0TO 250" 05
500 & ABOVE " 2.0
470 TIR® 0.20

ANGULAR © 14~

Y

10.000 "%

574 s
- W APARHSCOm @
644

- THE HONG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BaseStructure3

Patie: 11103

Dwg e £ P 11103

D By: PDU

Y3 09/2005

i BaseStructured.ipt

Rev No:

O evie

[Tate.

Finish:

Material: ,
Thick

Stk 1:1|.-

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

370.0

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

XX 0.05

0TO 250" 0.5

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BaseStructure2

PatNe: r 11102

Dwa Mo £ 11102

D By: PDU

Y3 09/2005

i BaseStructure2.ipt

Rev No:

O evie

[Tate.

Finish:

Material: ,
Thick

Stk 1:1h.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G-

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

XX 0.05

0TO 250" 0.5

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR 114~

610.0

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




790.0

WWW.apanus.com

FLANGE
FACER

Part Name:

BaseStructure

PatNe: £r 11401

DWg o £ 14101

D By: PDU

P 09/2005

i BaseStructure.ipt

Rev No:

O evie

[Tate.

Finish:

Material: ,
Thick

Sralk 1:1h.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROJECTION -@ -G

GEMNERAL MACHINING TOLERANCE
X020

XX 0.05

0TO 250" 05

500 & ABOVE " 2.0

TIR™ 0.20

ANGULAR * 114~

©

THE HOMNG KONG
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

INDUSTRIAL CENTRE




